Keysight Technologies
U7238A MIPI D-PHY Compliance Test Software for Ininiium Oscilloscopes
Data Sheet
02 | Keysight | U7238A MIPI D-PHY Compliance Test Software for Ininiium Oscilloscopes - Data Sheet
The Keysight Technologies, Inc. U7238A MIPI D-PHY compliance test software for Ininiium oscilloscopes gives you a fast, easy way to
validate and debug your embedded D-PHY data links. The D-PHY electrical test software allows you to automatically execute D-PHY
electrical checklist tests for CSI and DSI architectures, and displays the results in a lexible report format. In addition to the
measurement data, the report provides margin analysis that shows how closely your product passed or failed each test.

 –  LP TX 30%-85% post-EoT rise time (tREOT)
 –  LP TX pulse width of LP TX exclusive-OR clock
(TLP-PULSE-TX)
 –  LP TX period of LP TX exclusive-OR clock (TLP-PER-TX)
 –  LP TX slew rate vs. CLOAD
Date rate Recommended
Oscilloscopes
Bandwidth
Requirements
Up to 800 Mbps DSO/DSA90404A
DSO9404A
4 GHz
Scope Model Scope Bandwidth
DSO/DSA90604A      6 GHz
DSO/DSA90804A    8 GHz
DSO/DSA91204A 12 GHz
DSO/DSA91304A 13 GHz
DSO/DSAX91604A 16 GHz
DSO/DSAX92004A 20 GHz
DSO/DSAX92504A 25 GHz
DSO/DSAX92804A 28 GHz
DSO/DSAX93204A 32 GHz
Global operation data and clock TX measurements
 – TLPX
 – LP exit: data TX THS-prepare
 – LP exit: data TX THS-prepare+THS-zero

U7238A software
07 | Keysight | U7238A MIPI D-PHY Compliance Test Software for Ininiium Oscilloscopes - Data Sheet
Ordering information
Related Literature
Publication title Publication type Publicationnumber
Infiniium DSO/DSA 90000A Series Oscilloscopes Data sheet 5989-7819EN
N5414B/N5415B InfiniiScan Event Identification Data sheet 5989-4605EN
MIPI D-PHY Protocol Test Solutions Data sheet 5989-7921EN
N5990A Test Automation Software Platform Data sheet 5989-5483EN
Infiniium DSO/MSO9000A Series Oscilloscope Data sheet 5990-3746EN
Keysight Technologies Infiniium 90000 X-Series Oscilloscopes Data sheet 59990-5271EN
Model Number Description Quantity
DSO/DSA904041